April 6, 2018

Galloway Township

Page No: 1

01:38 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number X
Resolution #100-18
Revd Batch Id Range: LM to LM Revd Date Start: 03/28/18  End: 04/10/18 Report Format: Detail
vendor ontract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
CLEGGO01 CLEGGS GARAGE INC
03/29/18 M 18-00001 5 APPARATUS MAINTENANCE 3,811.07  B8-01-25-625-233-210 52553
Fire vehicle Maint
VERIZ011 VERTZON
03/29/18 M 18-00004 3 LINE CHARGES / ALARM SYSTEM 65.98  8-01-31-440-000-000 201202866374139
Telephone
COMCAVET COMCAST CABLE
03/29/18 M 18-00014 3 MTHLY INTERNET @ VETERANS PARK 6.03  8-01-28-370-442-202 §49950210044620
Community Services & Rec Rental
COMCACAR COMCAST CABLE
03/29/18 Lm 18-00024 3 OPEN; MTHLY INTERNET €@ CARTON §4.90  8-01-26-300-000-202 849905210282709
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
FALASO05 FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC.
03/29/18 M 18-00031 3 OPEN; EMERGENCY REPAIRS 546.87  8-01-26-310-323-208 804418C
Facilities Maint. & Repair
_ BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY (O
03/29/18 m 18-00040 5 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 18.15  8-01-26-310-323-208 3869188-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/29/18 LM 18-00040 6 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 4,38 8-01-26-310-323-208 3878360-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/29/18 M 18-00040 7 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 5.72  8-01-26-310-323-208 3869721-01
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/29/18 M 18-00040 8 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 46.80  8-01-26-310-323-208 3869721-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 75.11
FARMROOS FARM-RITE, INC.
03/29/18 v 18-00066 2 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 227.85  8-01-26-315-000-254 04-91162
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
03/29/18 M 18-00426 2 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 36.00 8-01-26-310-323-208 3833821-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/29/18 M 13-00426 3 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 44.00  8-01-26-310-323-208 3833821-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/29/18 LM 18-00426 4 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 160,66  8-01-26-310-323-208 3887380-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 240.66
SIDIEQ01 S&) DIESEL REPAIRS, LLC
03/29/18 M 18-00462 1 VARIOUS REPAIRS ON PW-0577 4,980.59  8-01-26-315-000-231 1889

VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip



April 6, 2018 GalToway Township Page No: 2

01:38 Pu Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
03/29/18 18-00643 1 patriot Lake Recycled Bench 616.82 C-24-56-850-000-021 011
Patriots Lake

JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEONOR
03/29/18 1M 18-00645 1 incourt interpreter-span.Feb. 150.00  8-01-33-490-000-215
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

GALLO0YS GALLOWAY PATRIOT
03/29/18 M 18-00649 1 COMMUNITY EVENTS 1/2 PAGE AD 300.00 C-24-56-850-000-001 1180326133
Community Events

ROSENGO2 JOHN H. ROSENBERGER

03/29/18 M 18-00686 2 CONFLICT JUDGE 350.00  8-01-33-490-000-215
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

MGLFOO0L MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
03/29/18 LM 18-00695 1 RETURN ADDRESS #10 ENVELOPES 192.50  8-01-33-490-000-205 153847
MUNICIPAL CRT Printing & Copy

ATLANO2Z ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
03/29/18 M 18-00714 3 ELECTRIC SERVICE / MARCH 67.94  8-01-31-430-000-000 55012348326
Electric

SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
03/29/18 v 18-00716 1 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 4,252.43  8-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas

RIGGIO01 RIGGINS INC.
03/29/18 M 18-00727 1 FUEL / VEHICLES 5,353.98  §8-01-31-447-000-000 74960669
GASOLINE

WBMASQOL W.B. MASON CO INC
03/29/18 M 18-00738 1 PD SUPPLIES 37.95  8-01-25-240-212-219 153114513
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

TACTI001 TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY LLC
03/29/18 M 18-00747 1 BATTERIES FOR PORTABLE RADIOS 851.20  8-01-26-290-341-219 18-061
Right of way Expendable Supp

KONICO0? KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
03/28/18 L 18-00748 1 COPIER RENTALS 164,40  8-01-25-240-212-202 353372007
Pol Personnel Rental

CONNEOL3 CONNEY SAFETY PRODUCTS LLC
03/29/18 M 18-00775 1 Insect Repellent CC Volunteers 74,52 6-02-41-770-000-701 05506024
Clean Community

EDSONOOL ED & SONS GLASS SHOP INC N
03/29/18 L 18-00801 1 REPLACE/REPAIR WINDSHIELDS 275.00  8-01-26-315-000-231 1063742
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip



April 6, 2018

Galloway Township

Page No: 3

01:38 P Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
ACKOBOOZ AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
03/29/18 LM 18-00820 1 LIGHTING 225.00  7-01-26-310-323-215 648
Facilities Professional
ACKOBOOL AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
03/29/18 M 18-00863 1 INSTALLATION OF LIGHTS 228.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 687
Reserve for General LiabiTity
03/29/18 LM 18-00863 2 INSTALLATION OF LIGHTS 90.00 T-30-56-850-000-003 691
Reserve for General Liability
P.0. Total: 318.00
ATLANOGZ ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
03/29/18 LM 18-00891 1 SERVICE CALL 1v 7AH BATTERY 124.00  7-01-26-310-323-208 78566
Facilities Maint. & Repair
ABSECO04 DVRS ABSECON VETERINARY
03/29/18 M 18-00948 1 2018 RABIES CLINIC 395.00 D-12-56-850-000-001
Dog Trust Reserve
ATLANO3L ATLANTIC CO IMPROVEMENT AUTH.
03/29/18 M 18-00949 1 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES-ACIA 500.00 G-02-41-800-000-003
Revolving Loan Fund
JENKIOOL JENKINS PLUMBING & HEATING €O
03/29/18 LM 18-00950 1 GALLOWAY TWP.RECAPTURE PROGRAM 3,800.00 6-02-41-800-000-003
Revolving Loan Fund
DORANOOL DORAN ENGINEERING PA
03/29/18 LM 18-00989 1 Engineer Fee Shammah 340.50 D-01328 24950
ZB-5-17 Shammah Pentecostal
03/29/18 w1 18-0098% 2 Engineer Fee Bradley 340.50  Dp-01327 24949
ZB 4-17 Robert gradley
P.0. Total: 681.00
STATEQQL STATE OF NEW JERSEY
03/29/18 M 18-00993 1 union 68 sup 2016,2017 retro 32.54  P-18-56-850-000-005 2016, 2017
PERS
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
03/29/18 i 18-00997 1 Legal Fee Troci Redevelopmenti 606.00 D-01325 15278
I&S/DR. Trocki Redevelopment
03/29/18 m 18-00997 2 Legal Fee Troci Redevelopment 42.00 D-01325 15330
I&/DR. Trocki Redevelopment
P.0. Total: 648.00
PITNEQOL PITNEY BOWES
03/29/18 LM 18-01003 1 POSTAGE / COMPLEX 6,000.00 8-01-20-100-000-207

GENERAL ADMIN Postage



April 6, 2018

Galloway Township

Page No: 4

01:38 Pm Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Ameunt  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
ANIMAQO] GEORGE F. GARBARAVAGE
03/29/18 LM 18-01018 1 ANIMAL CTRL SERVICES / IST QTR 3,030.00  D-12-56~850-000-001 14
Dog Trust Reserve
Total for Batch: LM 38,518.34
Total for Date: 03/29/18 Total for All Batches: 38,518.34
STATEO08 STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
04/03/18 Lm 17-02713 1 NEW HIRE DRUG TESTING 405.00 7-01-25-240-212-215 170013488-13496
PoTice Personnel Professional
LEAFQ001 LEAF COMMERCIAL CAPITAL INC.
04/03/18 LM 18-00009 4 ID SYSTEM MTHLY RENTAL JAN-APR 145.00  8-01-28-370-442-202 8241232
Community Services & Rec Rental
ATLANODZ ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
04/03/18 LM 18-00065 2 Security - Illegal Dumping 187.50  6-02-41-770-000-701 80996a-1
Clean Community
GALLOOO4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
04/03/18 LM 18-00072 3 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES 13.95 8-01-25-240-212-219 195385/1
Police Personnel ExpendabTe Supplies
04/03/18 LM 18-00072 4 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES 8.99  8-01-25-240-212-219 195357/1
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
P.0. Total: 22.94
COMCAGTV COMCAST CABLE
04/03/18 M 18-00074 4 GTV Monthly Comcast Charges-A 74,95  8-01-26-305-336-202 849905210215865
Public Ed-Enf Rental
BAGEL003 BAGEL GOURMET
04/03/18 M 18-00099 1 PRISONER MEALS 4,58  8-01-25-240-212-233 367518
Police Personnel Meals Prisoners
COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
04/03/18 LM 18-00100 4 INTERNET / COMPLEX 164.85  §-01-31-441-000-000 849905210214769
Telecommunications
PRIWO00L PRIMO PIZZA
04/03/18 Lm 18-00314 3 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY ROLE MODEL-M 36.00  G-02-41-703-000-001 1267
Municipal Alliance Cash Match
PASSYOOL PAS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL
04/03/18 LM 18-00412 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY SUBS ABUSE 500.00 6-02-41-703-000-006 18898
Municipal Alliance - 2017/2018
04/03/18 18-00412 2 ALLIANCE ACTIITY SUBS ABUSE 55.97  6-02-41-703-000-001 18898
Municipal Alliance Cash Match
P.0. Total: 555.97



April 6, 2018

Galloway Township

Page No: 5

01:38 P Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.O. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
ATLANOSS ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC
04/03/18 M 18-00488 1 SNIPER RIFLE PACKAGE 6,239.93  L-19-56-850-000-001 5Q-80537962
Municipal/County/State Law Enforcement
USPCA USPCA TREASURER REGION 15
04/03/18 v 18-00679 1 K9 CERTIFICATION 140.00 8-01-25-240-212-222
Police Personnel Training
CHICOBAG CHICOBAG
04/03/18 M 18-00697 1 (350) Anti-Litter sS Tiffins 5,250.00 G-02-41-770-000-701 CI-0000025185
Clean Community
SOUTHOZ26 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY
04/03/18 M 18-00718 1 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 255.87  8-01-31-446-000-000 1281619€S
Natural Gas
04/03/18 LM 18-00718 3 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 219.96  8-01-31-446-000-000 12816208
Natural Gas
04/03/18 M 18-00718 4 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 323.20  8-01-31-446-000-000 1281623ES
Natural Gas
04/03/18 LM 18-00718 5 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 85.29  8-01-31-446-000-000 1281625ES
Natural Gas
04/03/18 LM 18-00718 6 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 426.45  8-01-31-446-000-000 1281656ES
Natural Gas
04/03/18 m 18-00718 7 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 80.80  8-01-31-446-000-000 1281628ES
Natural Gas
04/03/18 M 18-00718 8 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 188.53  8-01-31-446-000-000 1261033€S
Natural Gas
04/03/18 Lm 18-00718 9 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 116.71  8-01-31-446-000-000 1261030
Natural Gas
04/03/18 LM 18-00718 10 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 103.24  8-01-31-446-000-000 1261034
Natural Gas
04/03/18 M 18-00718 11 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 193.02  8-01-31-446-000-000 1261031Es
Natural Gas
04/03/18 M 18-00718 12 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 130.18  §8-01-31-446-000-000 1281627
Natural Gas
P.0. Total: 2,123.25
ATTWIOO1 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
04/03/18 M 18-00740 1 MARCH BILLING 516.68 8-01-25-240-212-202 X03262018
Pol Personnel Rental
04/03/18 LM 18-00740 2 MARCH BILLING 344,75  8-01-22-195-261-202 X03262018
Const official Rental
04/03/18 LM 18-00740 3 MARCH BILLING 90.49  8-01-25-252-000-202 X03262018
EMERGENCY MNMT Rental
04/03/18 ™ 18-00740 4 MARCH BILLING 211.85  8-01-26-300-000-202 %03262018
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
04/03/18 LM 18-00740 5 MARCH BILLING 93.67 8-01-26-315-000-218 X03262018
VEHICLE MAINT Telephones
04/03/18 M 18-00740 6 MARCH BILLING 172.97  8-01-20-100-000-202 x03262018

GENERAL ADMIN Rental
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Galloway Township

Page No: 6

01:38 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing 8y P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
04/03/18 LM 18-00740 7 MARCH BILLING 242,84 8-07-55-502-351-202 X03262018
Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 1,673.25
PRIMOGO1 PRIMO PIZZA
04/03/18 LM 18-00817 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVIITY PLAYHARD 160.00  6-02-41-703-000-001 1268
Municipal Alliance Cash Match
NATIVO01 MNATIVE OUTDOORS LLC
04/03/18 L 18-00994 1 TWO TRAIL CAMERAS 559.98  8-01-22-195-134-224 210237
Code ENF New Equipment
ATLAND29 ATLANTIC CO FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC
04/03/18 LM 18-01019 1 2018 ANNUAL DEPT DUES 500.00 8-01-25-625-233-206 2018-017
Fire Books, Dues etc
ATLANDOZ8 ATLANTIC CO FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC
04/03/18 LM 18-01020 1 2018 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 120.00  8-01-25-625-233-206 2018-017
Fire Books, Dues etc
RIDWADDS RIDGWAY LEGAL
04/03/18 L 18-01044 1 PB Legal Fee Heritage village 437.50 D-01243 17808
CIS Heritage Village Site Plan
04/03/18 LM 18-01044 2 PB Legal Fee Ice Rink 62,50 D-01335 17805
BYNEAR MANAGEMENT ICE RINK
04/03/18 LM 18-01044 3 PB Legal Fee ETks Lodge 62.50 D-01334 17806
Galloway ETks DRC
P.0. Total: 562.50
COMCASUB COMCAST CABLE
04/03/18 LM 18-01104 1 SUBSTATION INTERNET ACCESS 147.85  8-01-25-240-212-231 849905210222135
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
LORDDOOL DARRIN LORD
04/03/18 M 18-01115 1 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 2018-MAR 2,000.00 T1-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
NJDEPOI0 NJ DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
04/03/18 M 18-01170 1 1ST QUARTER DCA TRAINING FEES 5,008.00  8-01-55-001-271-002
___ Due state of NJ DCA Fees
Total for Batch: Lu 26,081,55
Total for Date: 04/03/18 Total for A1l Batches: 26,081.55
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 13-01149 38 HERSCHEL ST LANDFILL CLOSURE 345.00  C-04-55-903-000-901 4-18-40

Closure & Expansion of Landfill
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01:38 M Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 16-01881 10 prof. Engineering Services 115.00  C-04-55-954-000-999 4-18-41
Section 20 Expense

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 17-00160 13 ROADWAY INVENTORY REPORT 1,254.00 C-04-55-969-000-99¢ 4-18-42
section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 L 17-00161 13 PROF SVC GIS SYSTEM 4,816.00 S-08-55-976-000-999 4-18-31
Section 20 Exp

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 17-00687 3 Eng. Services for Digital Sign 2,115.00 6-02-41-747-000-000 4-18-43
OETS GRANT

USPCA  USPCA TREASURER REGION 15

04/04/18 M 17-01368 1 PD1 REGISTRATION 150.00  7-01-25-240-212-222
Police Personnel Training

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 17-01970 4 VARTOUS DRAINAGE ISSUES 1,904.00 C-04-55-972-000-999 4-18-46
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 17-01971 1 DRAINAGE ISSUE MAIN STREET 1,588.00 c-04-55-972-000-999 4-18-45
Section 20 Exp

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 17-01976 10 2017 CAPITAL SEWER 13,043.00  5-08-55-980-000-99¢ 4-18-32
section 20 Exp

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 M 17-01977 10 2017 CAPITAL ROADS 6,418.00  C-04-55-973-000-999 4-18-44
section 20 Exp

ATLANOBS ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC

04/04/18 M 17-02880 1 BODY ARMOUR 1,514.49  6-02-41-710-000-001 SI-80619540
Bulletproof vest Partnership
04/04/18 M 17-02880 2 2,025.51 7-01-25-240-212-224 S1-90214191

Police Personnel New Equipment
P.0. Total: 3,540.00

SEASHO0L SEASHORE ASSOCIATED MECH. INC.
04/04/18 M 17-03321 1 MISC UTILITY REPAIRS/REHAB 102,709.39  5-08-55-980-000-901
various Sanitary Sewer Improvements

KONICOOL KONICA MINOLTA BIS SOLUTIONS
04/04/18 LM 18-00319 3 COST PER COPIES 39,82  8-07-55-502-351-205 250756135
Util Admin Printing & Copy



april 6, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: §

01:38 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

GAMETO01 PLAYCORE WISCONSIN
04/04/18 LM 18-00628 1 REPL PLAYGRD EQPT / SEM 2,039.56  8-01-28-375-000-271 PII-0080722
MAINT OF PARKS Support

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 M 18-00638 2 ENG SERV/SEWER CONNECTION VETS 6,268.00 5-08-55-976-000-999 4-18-35
Section 20 Exp

JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEQNOR
04/04/18 LM 18-00687 1 IN COURT INTERPRETER- MARCH 150.00  §-01-33-490-000-215
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

RIGGI001 RIGGINS INC.
04/04/18 LM 18-00739 1 FUEL / VEHICLES 11,534.59  8-01-31-447-000-000 74961810
GASOLINE

SCHwAQ0Z2 SCHWAAB INC
04/04/18 LM 18-00786 1 replacement pads-date stamp 26.25  §-01-33-490-000-204 B063765
MUNICIPAL CRT Office Supp/Sta

BILLOOOL BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
04/04/18 LM 18-00862 1 LIGHT REPLACEMENTS-EMERGENCY 1,155.00  7-30-56-850-000-003 3882622-00
Reserve for General Liability

PROPHO0L PROPHOENIX CORPORATION
04/04/18 LM 18-01112 1 ANNUAL MAINT & SUPPORT 00,305.81  §-01-25-240-212-231 2018015
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

POWEROO7 POWER DMS
04/04/18 M 18-01114 1 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 3,277.00  8-01-25-240-212-231 19760
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

TEAMLOO1 TEAM LIFE INC
04/04/18 M 18-01118 1 34,00 8-01-25-240-212-231 19833
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

DICKS006 DICKS SPORTING GOODS #85
04/04/18 M 18-01137 1 Kayak for Earth Day Giveaway 224,99 6-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community

SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
04/04/18 LM 18-01172 1 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 2018 815.35  8-07-55-502-351-247
Util Admin Gas

ATLANG22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
04/04/18 LM 18-01173 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / MARCH 2018 181.05  8-07-55-502-351-248
Util Admin Electric

POLISOC3 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 M 18-01174 1 PROF SVC ENG REV INv# 4-18-33 115.00 E-21-56-850-000-616 4-18-33
Heritage village @ Galloway B 526 L 6-11

04/04/18 LM 18-01174 3 PROF SVC ENG REV INV# 4-13-34 690.00  E-21-36-850-000-617 4-18-34
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Page No: 9

01:38 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
_ stockton Lift Station #1 Replacement
P.0. Total: 805.00
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
04/04/18 LM 18-01176 1 PROF ENG SVC INC# 4-18-24 160.00  8-07-55-502-352-300 4-18-24
SEWER OPER Util Sys Maint
Total for Batch: LM 225,013.81
Total for Date: 04/04/18 Total for A1l Batches: 225,013.81
HUNTE0O2 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
04/05/18 M 18-00056 3 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS FOR FLEET 559.10  8-01-26-315-000-254 x209026025: 01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
FARMROOS FARM-RITE, INC.
04/05/18 M 18-00066 3 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 257.56  8-01-26~315-000-254 04-92136
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
COMCACOR COMCAST CABLE
04/05/18 M 18-00124 3 MTHLY INTERNET @ CORNELL BLDG 199.73  8-07-55-502-351-218 849905210216145
Util Admin Telephones
CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
04/05/18 LM 18-00138 8 casa payroll 2018 4/6 p/p 7 356.75  §8-01-20-130-121-208 0973953
Finance Maint. & Repair
MCCAROO7 MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
04/05/18 M 18-00196 2 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET TIRES REP 162.00 8-01-26-315-000-231 19-72229
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
SCHENOOL SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
04/05/18 LM 18-00198 12 UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE 64.00 8-01-26-315-000-213 335287
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
04/05/18 M 18-00198 13 UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE 64.00  8-01-26-315-000-213 335477
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 128.00
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
04/05/18 LM 18-00235 2 GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES 2018 2,874.00  8-01-20-155-000-215 15279
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
ATLANOS6 ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
04/05/18 LM 18-00330 4 2018 monthy billing April 372.00  8-01-23-220-000-000 112
Group Insurance Plan Employee
CWSALQ01 CW SALES CORP.
04/05/18 M 18-00374 1 CONTROLLING WET WELL LEVELS 1,665.00 8-07-55-502-352-254 109886

Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
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01:38 P Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
04/05/18 M 18-00374 2 CONTROLLING WET WELL LEVELS 146.55  8-07-55-502-351-207 109886
Util Admin Postage
P.0. Total: 1,811.55
BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
04/05/18 LM 18-00426 5 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS GRD/FAC 53.03  8-01-26-310-323-208 3901503-00
Facilities maint. & Repair
JOHNSOLL JOHNSON & TOWERS INC
04/05/18 LM 18-00427 2 OPEN; VARIOUS REPAIRS FLEET 102,50  8-01-26-315-000-231 R103000659: 01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
CwSALO0L Cw SALES CORP,
04/05/18 LM 18-00479 1 PARTS FOR CONTROLING STATIONS 1,250.00 8-07-55-502-352-216 109885
util Sys Maint Technical
04/05/18 LM 18-00479 2 PARTS FOR CONTROLING STATIONS 48.33  8-07-55-502-351-207 109885
__uti] Admin postage
P.0. Total: 1,298.33
POTTEQQL POTTER & PARSONS INC
04/05/18 M 18-00730 1 REPLACEMENT IMPELLER & SEALS 2,900.00 B-07-55-502-352-208 C-6876
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
04/05/18 LM 18-00730 2 REPLACEMENT IMPELLER & SEALS 65.00 8-07-55-502-351-207 C-6876
_ util Admin Postage
P.0. Total: 2,965.00
CAMDEOO3 COVANTA CAMDEN, GP LLC
04/05/18 LM 18-00737 1 EVIDENCE DESTRUCTION COSTS 329.10  §8-01-25-240-212-215 165742CAMDN
Police Personnel Professional
TTIENOOL TTI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC
04/05/18 M 18-00743 1 OPEN; SERVICE FUEL PUMPS §73.85  8-01-31-447-000-000 1§-436MAR1S
GASOLINE
TURFEQOL TURF EQUIPMENT AMD SUPPLY €O
04/05/18 LM 18-00744 1 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 157.81  8-01-26-315-000-254 998935-00
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
CHERROOL CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES
04/05/18 LM 18-00788 1 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 244,12 8-01-26-315-000-254 46794¢C
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
EDSONGOL ED & SONS GLASS SHOP INC
04/05/18 LM 18-00801 2 REPLACE/REPAIR WINDSHIELDS 280.00  8-01-26-315-000-231 1064131
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
04/05/18 LM 18-00801 3 REPLACE/REPAIR WINDSHIELDS 280.00 8-01-26-315-000-231 1064132
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 560.00



April 6, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 11

01:38 M Received P.0, Batch Listing By P.0. Number
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

BERBE(}01 BERBEN INSIGNA CO
04/05/18 LM 18-00821 1 RETIREMENT BADGES 193,00 8-01-25-240-212-213 41725
Police Parsonnel uniforms

ACTTO004 ACTION UNIFORM CO, LLC

04/05/18 LM 18-01106 1 HONOR GUARD UNIFORMS 500.00 8-01-25-240-212-213 18771
Police Personnel Uniforms
04/05/18 LM 18-01106 2 315.00  C-24-56-850-000-037 18771
Contributions for Honor Guard
P.0. Total: 815,00

MASTEQO3 MASTERMIND GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
04/05/18 LM 18-01117 1 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING 750.00 8-01-25-240-212-222 258
Police Personnel Training

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 1 Engineer Fee CIS Heritage vill 287.50 D-01243 4-18-36
CIS Heritage vitlage Site Plan

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 2 Engineer Fee Cox - First Ave 104.50 E-01036 4-18-38
Plot Plan Review

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 3 Engineer Fee Ole Hansen 1,389.50 D-01336 4-18-39
P8 1-18 0le Hansen

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 4 Engineer Fee Pinehurst Preserv 115.00 E-00775 4-18-26
PINEHURST PRESERVE

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 5 Engineer Fee Gerald Bird 230,00 D-01177 4-18-27
GERALD BIRD DEVELOPER LLC

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 6 Engineer Fee Barrette 230.00 Dp-01317 4-18-28
PB 6-17 Barrette Phase 1-3

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 7 Engineer Fee CNS Self Storage 115.00 E-01020 4-18-29
perfect Self Storage PB 29-02

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 B Engineer Fee White Horse RV 42.00 D-01189 4-18-30
White Horse RV DRC

04/05/18 LM 18-01155 9 Engineer Fee Dahlia Ave 460.00 Dp-01311 4-18-54
Dahlia St vacation G. Weaver

04/05/18 M 18-01155 10 Engineer Fee Trocki ReDevelop 115,00 Dp-01325 4-18-132
T85/0R. Trocki Redevelopment

P.0. Total: 3,086.50
Total for Batch: LM 18,150.93

Total for Date: 04/05/18 Total for A11 Batches; 18,150.93

CLEGGO0L CLEGGS GARAGE INC

04/06/18 M 18-00001 6 APPARATUS MAINTENANCE 1,513.23  8-01-25-625-233-210 52815
Fire vehicle Maint
04/06/18 M 18-00001 7 APPARATUS MAINTENANCE 938.56  8-01-25-625-233-210 52808

Fire vehicle maint
P.0. Total: 2,451.79
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Page No: 12

01:38 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
SIDIEGO] S&) DIESEL REPAIRS, LLC
04/06/18 LM 18-00058 3 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET REPAIRS 2,061.26 8-01-26-315-000-231 1963
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
ORCHADO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
04/06/18 LM 18-00060 7 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 79.74  B-01-26-315-000-254 115011
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
04/06/18 LM 18-00060 8 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 79.74  8-01-26-315-000-254 115104
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 159,48
CONTRO01 CONTRACTOR SERVICE
04/06/18 LM 18-00069 2 OPEN; SUPPLIES & PARTS 295.80  8-07-55-502-352-254 19151
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
GRAINOO1 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
04/06/18 LM 18-00092 1 OPEN; SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 300.00  §-07-55-502-352-253 9732029831
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
04/06/18 LM 18-00092 2 OPEN; SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 73.63  §-07-55-502-352-254 9732029831
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 373,63
WASZEQO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
04/06/18 LM 18-00104 4 VETERANS PARK PORTAPQT RENTAL 65.00 8-01-28-375-000-271 25998
MAINT OF PARKS Support
04/06/18 LM 18-00104 5 VETERANS PARK PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00 8-01-28-375-000-271 25999
MAINT OF PARKS Support
P.0. Total: 130.00
WASZEODL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
04/06/18 M 18-00105 4 IMAGINATIN ST PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00  8-01-28-375-000-271 26001
MAINT OF PARKS Support
COLONOOL COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
04/06/18 LM 18-00202 4 SUPPLIES NEEDED PUMP STATIONS 78.70  8-07-55-502-352-252 11969350
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
04/06/18 LM 18-00202 6 SUPPLIES NEEDED PUMP STATIONS 18.77  8-07-55-502-352-257 11978523
Util Sys Maint ATarm/Signal
04/06/18 LM 18-00202 7 SUPPLIES NEEDED PUMP STATIONS 13.20  8-07-55-502-352-252 11990203
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
04/06/18 M 18-00202 9 SUPPLIES NEEDED PUMP STATIONS 92.42  8-07-55-502-352-257 11980985
Util Sys Maint Alarm/Signal
P.0. Total: 203.09
ROBER(QD7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.
04/06/18 M 18-00236 5 OPEN OXYGEN,ACETYLENE,ARGON 83.18  8-01-26-315-000-256 M45698
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Galloway Township

Page No: 13

01:38 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
04/06/18 LM 18-00236 6 OPEN OXYGEN,ACETYLENE,ARGON 23.96  8-01-26-315-000-256 M45699
__ VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
P.0. Total: 107.14
SMITHOSO LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
04/06/18 LM 18-00237 3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 2018 7,574.69  8-01-20-155-000-301 3430
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal
KONICO01 KONICA MINOLTA BIS SOLUTIONS
04/06/18 LM 18-00417 6 COPIER RENTALS / MARCH 6.75  8-01-20-110-000-202 250939944
MAYOR&COUNCIL Rental
04/06/18 LM 18-00417 7 COPIER RENTALS / MARCH 75.00 8-01-20-110-000-205 250939944
MAYOR&COUNCIL Pri nt1'ng & Copy
04/06/18 M 18-00417 9 COPIER RENTALS / MARCH 31,53 8-01-20-120-000-205 250939944
TWP CLERK Printing & Copy
04/06/18 LM 18-00417 10 COPIER RENTALS / MARCH 6.75  8-01-28-370-442-205 9004370921
Community Services & Rec Printing & Copy
04/06/18 (M 18-00417 11 COPIER RENTALS / MARCH 257.82  8-01-20-110-000-202 250939944
MAYOR&COUNCIL Rental
P.0. Total: 377.85
WASZEQO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
04/06/18 LM 18-00446 1 WRANGLERORO RD PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00 8-01-28-375-000-271 25997
MAINT OF PARKS Support
WASZE(OL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
04/06/18 LM 18-00449 1 TARTAGLIO PARK PORTAPOT RENTAL 275.00  8-01-28-375-000-271 25996
MAINT OF PARKS Support
WASZEQO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
04/06/18 LM 18-00457 1 GTAA PORTAPOT RENTAL 340.00 8-01-26-310-323-997 26000
Facilities GTAA Field Maint.
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
04/06/18 M 18-00715 1 STREET LIGHTING / MARCH 12,548.98  8-01-31-435-000-000
Street Lighting
NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
04/06/18 LM 18-00717 1 WATER SERVICE / MARCH 26,665.26  8-01-31-445-000-000
Water
SOUTHO26 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY
04/06/18 LM 18-00718 13 GAS SERVICE / MARCH 125.69  8-07-55-502-351-247
Util Admin Gas
KONICO01 KONICA MINOLTA BIS SOLUTIONS
04/06/18 M 18-0074% 1 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 599.45  8-01-25-240-212-202 9004467561
ol Personnel Rental
04/06/18 LM 18-00749 2 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 166.19  8-01-28-370-442-202 9004467561
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Galloway Township

Page No: 14

01:38 pu Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0, Number
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Community Services & Rec Rental
04/06/18 M 18-00749 3 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 166.19  8-01-33-490-000-202 9004467561
MUNICIPAL CRT Rental
04/06/18 LM 18-0074% 4 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 394.94  8-01-20-150-000-202 9004467561
TAX ASSESSMENT Rental
04/06/18 LM 18-00749 5 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 316.29  8-01-22-195-261-202 9004467561
const official Rental
04/06/18 LM 18-00749 8 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 141.58  8-07-55-502-351-202 9004467561
Util Admin Rental
04/06/18 M 18-00743 9 COPIER RENTALS / APRIL 141,58 8-01-26-305-336-202 9004467561
Public Ed-Enf Rental
P.0. Total: 1,926.22
GRANIOOL GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
04/06/18 LM 18-00753 1 APRIL BILLING / PHONE 1,128.06  8-01-31-440-000-000 418799774
Telephone
WASZEQQL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
04/06/18 LM 18-00766 1 SEH PARK 1 MONTH RENTAL 65.00 8-01-28-375-000-271 25995
MAINT OF PARKS Support
VISUAOOL VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC
04/06/18 M 18-01208 1 ANNUAL SUPPORT & UPGRADE PLAN 2,524.94  8-01-25-240-212-231 1372
Police Personne] Maint. of Equip
CHRISO06 CHRISTOPHER S. LIPARI, ESQ
04/06/18 LM 18-01236 1 PROSECUTOR SERVICES FOR 2018 4,500.00 8-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
Total for Batch: LM 63,963.88
Total for Date: 04/06/18  Total for A1l Batches: 63,963.88
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01:38 pM Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.O. Number
Batch 1d Batch Total
Total for Batch: LM 371,728.51

Total Of A1l Batches: 71,7 31
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 7-01 2,929.51 0.00 0.00 2,929.51
CURRENT FUND 8-01 186,879.39 0.00 0.00 186,879.39
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 8-07 8,853.46 0.00 0.00 8,853.46
Year Total: 195,732.85 0.00 0.00 195,732.85

General Capital Fund C-04 11,624.00 0.00 0.00 11,624.00
COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND C-24 1,231.82 0.00 0.00 1,231.82
Year Total: 12,855.82 0.00 0.00 12,855.82

DOG TRUST FUND D-12 3,425.00 0.00 0.00 3,425.00
UTILITY TRUST ESCROW E-21 805.00 0.00 0.00 805.00
GRANT FUND G-02 14,418.47 0.00 0.00 14,418.47
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND L-19 6,239.93 0.00 0.00 6,239.93
PAYROLL TRUST P-18 32.54 0.00 0.00 32.54
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND 5-08 126,836.39 0.00 0.00 126, 836.39
TRUST FUND - OTHER T-30 3,473.00 0.00 0.00 3,473.00
Total Of Al Funds: 366,748.51 0.00 0.00 366,748.51
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01:38 pu Received P.0. Batch Listing By P.0. Number
Project Description Project No. Project Total
GERALD BIRD DEVELOPER LLC 0-01177 230.00
white Horse RV DRC D-01189 42.00
(IS Heritage village Site Plan D-01243 725.00
Dahita St vacation G. Weaver D-01311 460.00
P8 6-17 Barrette Phase 1-3 0-01317 230.00
I&/DR. Trocki Redevelopment D-01325 763.00
Z8 4-17 Robert Bradley D-01327 340.50
ZB-5-17 Shammah Pentecostal D-01328 340.50
Galloway ETks DRC D-01334 62.50
BYNEAR MANAGEMENT ICE RINK p-01335 62.50
PB 1-18 Ole Hansen D-01336 1,389.50
PINEHURST PRESERVE E-00775 115.00
Perfect Self Storage PB 29-02 E-01020 115.00
Plot Plan Review E-01036 104.50

Total of A1l Projects: 4,980.00
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